
            SPECIAL PROGRAMS/CONTINUING EDUCATION
(Male, Female and % Female)

PART-TIME

FALL M  F  TOTAL

1995 248 533 781
1996 201 506 707
1997 334 658 992
1998 299 663 962
1999 262 537 799
2000 200 504 704
2001 218 566 784
2002 214 560 774
2003 214 528 742

Source:  "Official Statistics" (Fall 1985-Fall 1994).  Fall 1995-03: Data from STS03F Flatfile.  Data as of 9/30/03.
Note:  Beginning Fall 1995, data does not include students who withdrew prior to the Official Stat date. 
File = SPCERF.XLS

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY NEW ORLEANS Special 
Programs/Continuing Education

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

FALL
19

95
19

96
19

97
19

98
19

99
20

00
20

01
20

02
20

03

Fall Terms

H
ea

dc
ou

nt Male
Female
Total


